UZTEL S.A.



OILFIELD EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING AND REPAIRS

243 MIHAI BRAVU St., code 100410, PLOIESTI , PRAHOVA-ROMANIA

Phone: + 40(0)244 / 541399, 523455; 0372441111; Fax: 521181; E-mail: office@uztel.ro

FISCAL CODE RO1352846 , R.C. PLOIESTI NO. J29/48/1991; web site: www.uztel.ro

Availability statement The annual report of UZTEL S.A. ploiesti for the financial year 2019

UZTEL S.A. Ploiesti informs shareholders and investors that the Annual Report for the financial year 2019, prepared in accordance with Regulation no. 5/2018 of the Financial Supervision Authority, is available starting with 28.04.2020, as follows:

- in electronic format at www.uztel.ro, section Shareholders / financial / annual statements;
- in written form, at the company's headquarters.

Additional information can be obtained at the headquarters of UZTEL S.A. from Ploiesti, 243 Mihai Bravu st., phone: 0372441111 - interior 120, e-mail: office@uztel.ro.

CEO,

Eng. Anghel George Marinelo